#### 502486945 09/09/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsin Chih CHEN	08/15/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OUPIIN ELECTRONIC (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD	
Street Address:	No. 477, Kunjia Rd., Development Area	
City:	Kunshan, Jiangsu	
State/Country: CHINA		
Postal Code:	215335	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14020915

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +97299507000 Email: MAIL@IP-LAW.CO.IL

SOROKER-AGMON ADVOCATE AND PATENT ATTORN Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: NOLTON HOUSE, 14 SHENKAR STREET Address Line 4: HERZELIYA PITUACH, ISRAEL 46725

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5704/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL SCHATZ
Signature:	/DANIEL SCHATZ/
Date:	09/09/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

**REEL: 031160 FRAME: 0572** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENT					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: OUPIIN ELECTRONIC (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD				
Hsin Chih, CHEN	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 477, Kunjia Rd., Development Area				
Execution Date(s) August 15, 2013  ■ Assignment	City: Kunshan				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Jiangsu				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CN Zip: 215335				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  14/020,915	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Soroker- Agmon, Advocates & Patent Attorneys	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40				
Internal Address: Nolton House					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
14 Shenkar Street, P.O.B. 12425					
City: Herzliya	8. Payment Information				
State: ISRAEL Zip: 46725					
Phone Number: 972-9-9507000	Deposit Account Number 504339				
Docket Number: 5704/2	Authorized User Name_JONATHAN AGMON				
Email Address: mail@ip-law.co.il	Authorized Oser Ivanie				
9. Signature: /DANIEL SCHATZ/	2013-09-09				
Signature	Date				
DANIEL SCHATZ  Name of Person Signing					
TAKING OF FOOD ORDING	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

PATENT REEL: 031160 FRAME: 0573

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	5704/3
First Named Inventor	CHEN, HSIN CHIH

	POWER CONNECTOR
<u> </u>	(Title of the Invention)
As	a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This	s assignment and declaration is directed to:
$\boxtimes$	The attached application
	OR
	United States Application Number or PCT International application number filed on (MM/DD/YYYY)
The	above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
l be	slieve I am the original or an original joint inventor of the claimed Invention in the application.
i he 100	ereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. of by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, uding the claims.
incl filin	cknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56 uding for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the g date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-par blication.
inter	a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto to <u>OUPIIN ELECTRONIC (UNSHAN) CO., LTD</u> , a corporation of <u>China</u> , herein referred to as "Assignee", whose illing address is <u>No. 477, Kunjia Rd., Development Area, Kunshan City, Jiangsu province, China the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and prest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby thorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States tent, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and nefit; and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the motion for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held me had this assignment and sale not been made.</u>

[Page 1 of 2]

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTO	Rt				
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname CHEN			
HSIN CHIH					
Inventor's Signature	-11711			-	Date (Optional)
CTITY, POLICE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY					
Residence: City				У	
Kunshan	Jiangsu China				
Mailing Address	an City liangs	ะบาทดงส์ท	ice. (	China	
No. 477, Kunjia Rd., Development Area, Kunsh	State	ia provii	Zip	<u> </u>	Country
City Kunshan	Jiangsu		2153	35	China
	Clarigua	L			
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:		,			_
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname			Surname
Inventor's Signature					Date (Optional)
Residence: City	State Count			iry	
Mailing Address					
	·	———			
City	State		Zip		Country
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Fami	ly Na	ame or	Surname
Inventor's Signature		_i			Date (Optional)
Residence: City	State Coun			try	
Malling Address					
City	State		Zip		Country
Additional inventors are being named on the	supplemental sh	eel(s) alta	ached	hereto.	
<u> </u>					

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 031160 FRAME: 0575

**RECORDED: 09/09/2013**